RECENED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION - Form ACO-1

; - L June 2009
OCT 17 201 Ol & GAs CONSERVATION DivisioN -~ ¢, ™ Form Must Be Typed
Vg ", Form must be Signed
WELL COMPLET|ON FORM 4 v L All blanks must be Filled
KCC WICHITA  WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE &
OPERATOR: License #__31253 API No, 15 07721801 -000D
Name: Primexx Operating Corporation Spot Description:
Address 1: _Two Energy Square __.C NWSE g 10 Twp. 3B s r B ®  []East[¥]west
Address 2: 4849 Greenville Ave., Ste. 1600 1,980 Feetfrom [ ] North / |Z| South Line of Section
City: Dallas State: 18%88 zjp. 79206, 1,980 Feetfrom [¥] East / [] West Line of Section
Contact Person; __Andrea Molinar Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (214 ) 369-5909 [Ine Clnw #se [sw
CONTRACTOR: License # 59132 County:_Marper
Name: ___Dan Dading Drilling Lease Name: "V liams well # 19
Wellsite Geologist: Figld Name: __Wildcat
Purchaser: _Conoco Phillips Producing Formation: _Mississippi
Designate Type of Completion: Elevation: Ground: 1239 Kelly Bushing:
] New well (] Re-Entry [] Workover Totat Depth; 5300° Plug Back Tota! Depth: 5267
[ oil ] wsw ] swD [] siow Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 421 Feset
(] Gas ] D8A "] ENHR ] sicw Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [ ] Yes |/INo
L] oG [] csw [_] Temp. Abd. If yes, show depth set: Feet
[] CM (Goat Bed Methane) If Alternate §l completion, cement circulated from:
[] cathodic [ Other (Gore, Expl., etc.): teet depth to: wl x omt.
If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:
Operator:
Drilling Fluid Management Plan
Well Name: (Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit}
Original Comp.Date: . Original Total Depth: Chioride content: ppm Fiuid volume: bbls
[ ] Deepening [ ] Re-pef. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [_] Conv.to SWD '
Dewatering method used:
[ Conv.to GSW
[ ] Plug Back: Plug Back Total Depth Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
] Commingled Permit #: Operator Name:
{"] Dual Compietion Permit #: )
Lease Name: License #:
{]swD Permit #:
] ENHR Permit #: Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R [Tl East] |West
] Gsw Permit # County: Permit #:
1/20/2012 1/28/2012 3/13/2012
Spud Date or Date Reached TD Comptetion Date or
Recompletion Date Recompletion Date

INSTRUCTIONS: An original and two copies of this form shall be filed with the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita,
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, workover or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. Information
of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-107 for confiden-
tiality in excess of 12 months). One copy of all wireline logs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING TICKETS MUST
BE ATTACHED. Submit CP-4 form with all plugged wells. Submit CP-111 form with ali temporarily abandoned wells.

AFFIDAVIT KCC Office Use ONLY
{ am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and regu-

fations promulgated to reguiate the olf and gas industry have been fully complied with [] Letter of Confidentiality Received

and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:
EE[Conf‘ idential Rel: Date:
. Wireline Log Received
Signature: WKM “‘h/\ﬂj,{ M-a/l E/Geologlst Report Received

Title: Regulatory Analyst Date: 10/15/2012 B UIC Distribution
e ale o1 W1 T []m Approved by: % Date: [0




Side Two

Operator Name: Primexx Operating Corporation Lease Name: _"Villiams wen# _ 10-1

Sec. 10 Twp35 s RS [[]East [¢]West County: _Harper

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops and base of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested,
time tool open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static Jeve!, hydrostatic pressures, bottomn hole temperature, fluid
recovery, and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed. Altach complete copy of all Electric Wire-
line Logs surveyed. Attach final geological well site report.

Drili Stem Tests Taken []Yes No Log  Formation (Top), Depth and Datum L1 Sample
{Attach Additionai Sheets}
Name Top Datum
Samples Sent to Gealogical Survey Yes [ |No Mississippi 4860" 1239
Cores Taken L] ves No
Electric Log Run Yes [ INo
Electric Log Submitted Electronically (] Yes No RECEIVED

(if no, Submit Copy)

List All E. Logs Run: OCT 1 7 20'2
Array Induction Log

Density Neutron Log KCC WICHITA

CASING RECORD New [ |Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
; Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drifled Set (tn 0.D) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12 1/4 85/8 15.6# 421 J-55 350 2% Cal. Chl.
Production 77/8 51/2 15.5# 5299 J-55 225 10% Salt 10% Gypsum
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Addilives
Top Boticm

- Perforate

_ Protect Casing

_ Plug Back TD

__... Plug Off Zone

Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Materfal Used) Depth
2 SPF 5060 - 5080' 4,000 gaitons of NeFe HCL
179,246# 20/40 Ceramic Power Proppant
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At Packer At: Liner Run:
27/8 5129 4960 [ ves No

Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:

41032012 [ Frowing Pumping || Gas Lift [ "] Other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qit Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bhis. Gas-Qil Ratio Gravity

Per 24 Hours
30 0 65 - 40
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[Jvented [ )Sold [ ]Usedon Lease ["] open Hole Perf. || Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 5080 - 5080°
_ (Submit ACO-5) {Submit ACO-4)
(# vented, Submit ACC-18.)} D Other (Specify)

Matil to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



RECEIVED
OCT 17 2012

KCC WICHITA

anexx Operatmg Corporanon e

o WELLDATASHEET o

o DATE

i Lo Aprf2 L Well name . Williams
API 053 22540 B Well number 10-1
FLUID LEVEL FROM SURFACE . County, St Grant Co,
‘Section ] 10-358-5W
CO.REP.LOGAN JUDD: " = .,_.Lgcat:a_qn...: : C SE NW
ECOMETER o Field LYLE
T Downhole iformation i TRt T RIn - PROCEDURE/REMARKS: DANSCO 320-256- 144
Producmg NG 212 X 2" X 22 5 SMPLGR..
Conductor Casing SN @4960"
SPM 6.25
LIQUID 26%
Surface Casing: 8 5/8" 421"
. CSG 10 PSI
< TBG 200 PSI. S.NAT 4960
PRODUCTION CSG: § 1/2” 5299°
Fluid level 978" above S.N. 4212012
Cement Top 324
PRODUCTION TUBING:5001"
TA 4309
LIQUID LEVEL ABOVE SN 976
SN 4960
LIQUID LEVEL ABOVE SN 976
1
PERFORATIONS: 5060'- 5080
PBTD 5267
Driller Depth 5330 ‘
PRODUCTION: OIL D7 WIR_71.  GASQAS 169 FLUID LEVEL TEST $150.00




RECEIVEU
0CT 17 200

KCCWICHITA

and. SUPERIOR WELL SERVICES  |1icKeT 41- 000000
VQV ] . . N DATE 111372012
WEST-AUG-10a-SALES & SERVICE TICKET ~ [PAGE 1 Jof] 1
CHARGE TO LEASE NAME OR PRQUECT
PRIMEXX OPERATNG WILLIAMS 10-1
ADORESS STATE COUNTY
GET FROM CUSTOMER KS HARPER
ADOCRESS FIELD WELL PERMIT NUMBER
GET FROM CUSTOMER SEC.10-358-5W
OWNER BERWICE ENGINEER
[AFE / PURCHASE ORDER f CONTRACT / REFEREMNCE JOB TYPE ON LGCATION COMPLETED
TIME TIME
5 1/2 Production CATE DATE
SIGNATURE. NAME [PLEASE PRINT) I have read. understood and agreed 1o the tarms and conditions printed on the raverse sidge heraal|
'which include, but are not imited 1o, LIMITED WARRANTY. INDEMNITY, RELEASE and
x JERRY OGLE PAYMENT and rapresent that | have fuil powsr and authority to axecute this agresment,
LoC ITEM QTyY DESCRIPTION DISC ACCT  UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
REFERENCE
- 20-200-0001 300 iMileage DOT Units - Cmt - per unit, per mile, cne way 68.00 7.60 2.280.00
- 20-200-0002 150 M!leage non-DOT Units -Cmt - per unit, per job ss 00 4.30 645.00
- 20-220-0055: 1 iDepth Pumped 5,001 to 5,500" - first 4 hours, per unit 5. 00 4.410.00 4,410.00
- 20-299-0008 1 {AccuDat Recordmg System- each per job 58.00 1,230.00 1,230.00
- 20-200-0008: 33,750 iBulk Cement Delrvery per sack, per one way mile 68.00 0.18 6,075.00
- 20-215-0001 225 {Bulk Blendlng Serwce per sack £8.00 3.20 720.00
- 20-299-0007 1 iPlug Contamer HP or Double - each per job §8.00 710.00 710.00
- 20-299-0010 1 iHigh Energy Mlx System (HEMS) - each, per job ss 00 746.00 746 00
- 25-315-0020 5 iNo Foam 2- per gallon ss oo 141.00 705.00
- 50-760-0055 1 Rubber P]ug Top 5-1/2 - each sa 00 223 00 223.00
- 25-305-2000 225 Cement Prernlu "H" - per sack 6300 45 75 10 293, 75
- 25-300-0003 1 07 1 636 03
- 25-315-0001 13.60 1,441.60
- 25-335-0003 68 00 1.50 2,313.00
- 25-300-0001 68,00 1.69 3,574.35
- 25-320-0200C 127 iSuper FL-200 - per pound 68.00 25. 10 3,314.70
«  25-345-0C02 10 Super CR-1 - per pound 68.00 12. 90 129.00
- 5D-740-0055 1 Guide Shoe 5-1/2 - each 4000 410. oo 410.00
- 50-730-0055 1 iFloat Collar 5-1/2 - each 4000 1,290.00 1,290.00
- B0-725-0557 15 Centrahzer 5-1/2 X 7 7;'8 each 40.00 96.40 1,476.00
- BD-750-0001 2 iThread Lock each 40.00 153.00 306.00
- BD-775-0055 1 iStop ang 5 1/2 each 40.00 77.30 77.30
- 20—225-1000 - iPressure F’urnped Stand-by - per unit per hour 514.C0 -
- 20 200- 0020 - iDelivery Additional Hours - Cmt - per unit, per hour 196.00 -
* Continuation Page §
CLSTCMER OR AGENT SIGNATURE / COMMENTS Subtota| $ 44‘00573
X Special Discount 0.00% $ -
Line Item Discounts  $ (28,927.29)
Special Allowance $ N
Recaipt: Tlhe cuslqmer or cuslomer'§ agent acknowledges that the equipment, materiais and services Subtotal $ 15.078.44
were received as listed on this field ticket. Fuel Surcharges 250% § 376.95
AMOUNT DUE ===> § 15,455.40

Unless satisfaclory credit terms have been established prior to services payment in advance may be required. All invoices rendered for services performed by Superior Well Services shall
be paid as indicated on the invoice within thirty days (30) from date of receipt. If not paid within thirty (30} days the unpaid amount is subject to interest at one and one half percent (1 %) per|
month (eighteen percent per annum). Alf discounts indicated on the invoice are based upon payment within the invoice payment term and are subject to being cancelled by Superior Well
Services if not paid within terms. If it should be necessary to employ an attorney to collect the armount due, you will be held liable for attorneys’ fees and collection casts. Superior Well

Services, price hook is incorporated herein by reference, which alsa contains all invoice payment terms.




CEMENTING SERVICE AND SALES

PN
SUPERIOR

WELL BERVICES

N

BREAK THROUGH.

COMPANY FACILITY AP Number DATE
PRIMEXX OPERATING CLINTON January 19, 2012
CONTRACTOR TOWRN STATE LEGAL DESCRIPTION
DAND # 1 CALDWELL KS SEC.10-355-5W
LEASE /WELL NUMBER Ticket Number COUNTY MILEAGE ONE WAY
WILLIAMS # 101 41-0000 |HARPER 150
[DIRECTIONS
RED HILL RD & HWY 11-13 MILES NORTH TO KANSAS STATE LINE 2 NORTH ,1EAST,1/2 SOUTH,WEST INTC
[ surface [ intermediate [“]Longstring [riug Back ] conductor [ ILiner
[ squeeze O acid O pra O other (] Hzs
é Casing SizeMVeight Thread Tbng/DP Size Thread Plug. Cont Swage Top Plug Bottom Plug % Excess
£ 5172 8 RD X X X 185
E’ Number and Type Units BHST BHCT Hole Size
11 PUMP 1 BULK 134 109 T7/8
Ramarks Depth-TMD Cepth-TVD MUD WEIGH
HAVE A SAFE JOB! _ 5,350 5350 9.2 WBM
# of Sacks Typa Additives
25 PREMIUM H 10 % Salt (NaCl)(BWOW) + 10 % Gypsum-60 + 0.5 % Air Out + 0.6 % Super FL-200
Weight PPG | veild Fta/Sk Waler Gal/Sk + 8 LB/SK Gilsonite + 0.05 % Super CR-1 .
_cf i y HAC
12.0 2.87 15.88 jLJ‘]_B — \:)—1'] - ‘C‘[L'ml
# of Sacks Type Addilives v
200 |PREMIUM H 10 % Salt (NaCI)(BWOW) + 10 % Gypsum-80 + 0.5 % Air Out + 0.6 % Super FL-200
Weight PRG | Yelld FL3/Sk Water GaliSk +8 LB!S:(CGHSO"'te +0.05 % Super CR-1 20
= a2 _bht _ - cK b
J| & a3 |1er 7.19 220, - PP 2 o
™ = # of Sacks Type Additves Y ¥
o L
™ &]
E, Waight PPG yeld Ft3/Sk Water Gal/Sk
g
g RECENED
5 # Of SaACks Type Addilives Nkl Viel/
Q
Weight PPG Yeild Ft3/Sk Water GaliSk OCT 1 7 2012
Spacer or Quantity Tyvpe REMARKS Kee_WieHl:F'A
Flush
Spacer or Quantity Type Additives
Flush
QOther Quantity Type Additives
124|FRESH WATER DISPLACEMENT (ALWAYS REFIGURE ON LOCATION)
u |ITAKE 5 1/2 PLUG CONTAINER + MANIFOLD + 8 RD BOWEL + TAKE TOP RUBBER PLUG + TAKE 10 GALS
E OF NO FOAM + TALK TO CUSTOMER ABOUT PROCEDURES+5 1/2 FLOAT EQUIPMENT ALREADY ON
g LOCATION + WE TO TAKE 1-8 5/8 GUIDE SHOE,1-8 5/8 INSERT FLOAT VALVE,3- 8 5/8X 12
# |CENTRALIZERS,1 -AUTO FILL UNIT FLOAT EQUIPMENT, AND 2- THREAD LOCK
Casing 5iza Casing Weight Thread
Guide Shoe Float Shoe Float Collar Insert Float Valve
0 1-5.5 1-5.5
£ [Centralizers - Number Size Type
2 15-- 5.5X7 18
3 Well Cleanars - Mumber Type MSC DV Tool) LMSC Plug Sai
g Limit Clamps Weld-A Other
1-5.5 STOPRING 2 THRAD LCCK
Remarks
Customar Rap Phone Number Fax Time of Call
JERRY OGLE 580-541-5185
Call Taken By Time Ready
SHANNON KLEIN




} adnitinnilit,

[
SUPERIOR L CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT SUPERIOR
WELL SERVICES WELL SERVICES
a7 — — N7~
S S
Customer: PRIMEXX JDate: 12712012 Ilnvoice # ]Serv. Supv: danigl carter
Lease Well Name: WILLIAMS 10-1 ]County: HARPER
District: CLINTON. OK Rig: DAND 1 IType of Job: FRODUCTION
Plugs Casing Hardware Physical Slurry Properties
Sacks of | Slurry Wt | Slurry Yield Slurry Mix Water
Cement | PPG cupe  |WaterGPS| g Bols
Materials Furnished by Superior
Spacer 12 BBL SPACER 25 12 287 1588 12 94
Lead
Tail 200 14.3 167 718 59 34
top out cmit
HOLE TUBING - CASING - DRILL PIPE COLLAR BEPTHS
SIZE % EXCESS| OEPTH SIZE WGT TYPE DERPTH GRADE SHOE FLOAT STAGE
77/8 185 5308 5172 15.5 42 5275
LAST CASING PKR /CMT RET / LINER PKR PERF DEPTH TOP CONN WELL FLUID
SIZE WT DEPTH BRAMD 1 TYPE DEFTH TOP BTM SIZE THREAD TYPE WGT
DISPL VOLUME DISPL FLUHD CAL PSI MAX TUBING PRES | MAX CSG PRESSURE MIX
VOLUME UOM TYRE WGET BMP PLUG RATED |WORKING| RATED | WORKING| WATER
125 FWW
) Bbls Fluid |Time Left Yard 9:00 Time Left Loc
Pressure - -
Time Rate Pumped | Type |Time Arrived Loc 12:00 Time Arrived Yard
0800 PRE CONVOEY SAFETY MEETING
1000 LOCATION HAZARD ASSESSMENT
1120 SAFETY MEETING
1155 3000 FW  |TEST LINES
1200 5 280 12 CMT |CMT SPACER
PUMPED LEAD CMT
1203 5 300 285 CMT  [PUMPED TAIL CMT
1225 SHUT DOWN/DROP PLUG
1227 5] 530 FW START DISPLACEMENT
1243 2.5 780 105 FW SLOW DOWN TO LAND PLUG
1250 25 1000 120 FW LAND PLUG/ TOCK FROM 1000 TO 1500#
1253 RELEASE PRESSURE/CHECK FLOATS/1/2 OF A BBL BACK
121
Y
v A AN
ANAVE Ay
v 7
Bumped Final Lift iate e PSiLeft on | Cement to .
Flug Pressure Fioats Heid Casing Surface Da n Iel Ca rter
YES 1000 YES 0 0 [sos Service Supervisor

RECEIVED
OCT 17 2012

KCC WICHITA



Akl

SUPERIOR

WELL SERVICES

Ny

Superior Well Services

22096 West Highway 73
Clinton, Oklahoma 73601

Office:
Fax:

580 323 0058
580 323 8629

www.swsi.com

Primary Cementing Proposal

BREAK THROUGH.

PRIMEXX OPERATING

WILLIAMS #10-1

51/2 IN PRODUCTION CASING

Well Location
Field:

County:

State:

Rig Name:
Water Estimates

Spacer:
Total Mix VWater:

Displacement:
Wash up;

Tetal Water Estimate:

Prepared For:

Date Prepared:

SEC. 10-355-5W
HARPER
KS

DAN D #1

0.0 [bbls]
40.3 [bbls]
124.0 [bbls]
30.0 [bbls]

194.4 [bbis]

athih,

SUPERIOR

WWELL SERVICES

b

Well Information

Casing Size: 5172 [in]
Casing Depth: 5350 [fY]
TVD: 5350 r]
OH. Size: 7 7/8 [in]
O.H. Depth: 5350 ry
Pvs.Casing Size: 8 5/8 [in}
Pvs. Casing Depth 300 [
BHST: 133.5 [°F}
BHCT: 109 [°Fj

Prepared By: JOEY BITTEL

JERRY OGLE

1/15/12

Phone: 580-530-1201
Fax: 580-323-8629

DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY: With respect to this report, neither Superior Well Services nor any of their
employeas, makes any warranty, express cor implied, including the warranties of merchantability and
fitness for a particular purpose, or assumes any legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy,
completeness, or usefulness of any information, apparatus, product, or process disclosed, or represents
that its use would not infringe privately owned rights.

Superior Well Services Confidential

171512012

RECEIVED
OCT 17 2012

KCC WICHITA

Page 1



Superior Well Services

SUPERIOR 22096 West Highway 73
\‘gV Clinton, Oklahoma 73601

PRIMEXX OPERATING

WILLIAMS #10-1
51/2 IN PROBUCTION CASING

Previous Casing Depth:
300 [}

Casing in Casing Factor:
0.1931 fouft/ft]

[Scavenger |
Top: 3585 [ft]
Fill: 415 [ft]
Excess: 0%

Vol: 72 [cuf]

Differential Pressure
812 [psi]
[assumes vertical hole]

Total Annular Excess
26 %

Casing in OH1 Factor:

0.1733 [euftAt]
(Without Excess)

Casing Capacity Factor:
0.1313 [cuft/i]

Superior Well Services Confidential

Office: 580 323 0058

Fax: 580 323 8629
WWW.Swsi.com

— BREAK THROUGH.

Well Bore Information

Note: Drawing may nct he 100%
Accurate with different situations.

Drilling Fluid 9.0 Epa Water Based Drilling Fluid

RECEIVED
OCT 17 2012

KCC WICHITA

[Tail:.Cementadss:

Top: 4000 [fi]
Fill: 1350 [f]
Excess: 26 %

Vol 300 [euft]

Shoe Track Length
44 [f]

Measured Depth
5,350 [fi]

Displacement Volume: 124 [bbls]

1/15/2012

Page 2



Ak Superior Well Services Office: 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR 22096 West Highway 73 Fax: 580323 8629

"s'ﬁ' Clinton, Oklahoma 73601 WWW.SWsi.com

— BREAK THROUGH:

PRIMEXX OFERATING

WILLIAMS #10-1 Mud / Cement Spacer System:
5112 1N PRODUCTION CASING 0 bbis @ 8.32 [Iblgal]
Scavenger
25 sks

Premium Class "H" + 10% Salt (NaCl) (BWOW) + 10% Gypsum - 60 + 0.5% Air-Out + 0.6% Super FL -200 + 8
L.B/SK Gilsonite + 0.05% Super CR-1

Mix Weight: 12.0 [Ib/gal]
Yietd: 2.87 [cuft/sk]
Mix Water: 15.88 [gal/sk]

No Lead System

RECEIVED
OCT 17 71
KCCWicHTA
Tail System
180 sks

Premium Class "H" + 10% $alt (NaCl) (BWOW) + 10% Gypsum - 60 + 0.5% Air-Out + 0.6% Super FL -200 + 8
LB/SK Gilsonite + 0.05% Super CR-1

Mix Weight: 14.30 [Ib/gal]
Yield; 1.87 [cuft/sk]
Mix Water: 7.19 [galisk]
Displacement Fluid SUPERIOR

124 bbls of Water W
W

Always refigure on location!!!!

Superior Well Services Confidential 1/16/2012 Page 3



Superior Well Services

22096 West Highway 73
Clinton, Okfahoma 73601

aib

SUPERIOR

WELL SERWCES

Ny

Office: 580 323 0058

Fax: 580 323 8629
WWW.Swsi.com

= BREAK THROUGH.-

Price Code Description  Salamar' Amount Units Unit Cost| Total Cost
of Sale
20-200-000t  Mileage DOT Units - Cmt - per unit, per mile, one way 300 ut-mi $ 760 § 752.40
20-200-0002  Mileage non-DOT Units -Cmt - per unit, per job 150 ut-mi $ 430 % 212.85
20-220-0055  Depth Pumped 5,001" to 5 500" - first 4 hours, per unit 1 unit $ 441000 § 1,455.30
20-299-0008  AccuDat Recording System- each, per job 1ea $ 123000 § 405.90
20-200-0008  Bulk Cement Delivery - per sack, per one way mile 30750 sk-mi $ 0.18 § 1,826.55
20-215-0001  Bulk Blanding Service - per sack 205 sk $ 320 % 216.78
20-299-0007  Plug Container HP or Double - each, per job 1ea % 71000 % 234 30
20-299-0010  High Energy Mix System (HEMS) - each, per job 1 ea % 74600 § 24618
25-315-0020 No Foam 2 - per gallon 5 gal $ 141.00 § 232.65
50-760-0055  Rubber Plug Top 5-1/2 - each 1ea $ 22300 % 73.59
25-305-2000  Cement-Premium 'H' - per sack 205 sk s 4575 % 3.089.22
25-300-0003  Sodium Chioride-Salt (NaCl) - per pound 1410 Ib % 107 % 497.70
25-315-0001 Air Qut - per pound 96 |b S 1360 § 433.01
25-335-0003  Gilsonite - per pound 1642 Ib $ 1.50 § 812.91
25-300-0001 Gypsum Cement 60 - per pound 1830 b $ 169 § 1,076.16
25-320-0200  Super FL-200 - per pound 116 1b $ 2610 § 997.20
25-345-0002  Super CR-1 - per pound 10 1o 5 1290 § 4197
RECEIVED
0CT 17 2
_ R
KCC wicHy,
A
- Fuel Surcharge - as applied 1 ea $ 95559 § 315.34
Gross Price $  39,179.13 .
Discountéd Price £5%:892;929'14;
ltems not Requested
Price Code Description Amount U'::T:f Unit Cost Total Cost
50-740-0055 Guide Shoe 5-1/2 - each 1 ea 5 41000 § 410.00
50-730-0055 Float Collar 5-1/2 - each 1 ea $ 1,290.00 $ 1,280.00
50-725-0557  Centralizer 5-1/2 X 7-7/8 - each 15 ea $ 98.40 § 1,476.00
50-750-0001  Thread Lock - each 2ea $ 15300 § 306.00
50-775-0055  Stop Ring 5-1/2 - each 1 ea $ 77.30 & 77.30
40.00 % Special Discount Applied $ 2,135.58
DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY: With respect to this report, neither Superior Well Services nor any of their
employees, makes any warranty, express or implied, including the warranties of merchantability and
fitness for a particular purpose, or assumes any legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy,
completeness, or usefulness of any information, apparatus, product, or process disclosed, or represents
that its use would not infringe privately owned rights.
Superior Well Services Confidential 1/15/2012 Page 4



i Superior Well Services Office: 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR

WELL SERVICES 22096 West Highway 73 Fax: 580 323 8629
'\‘s”/ Clinton, Oklahoma 73601 www.swsi.com

Chemical

= BREAK THROUGH.

Superior Chemical Descriptions

Description

Premium Class "H"

Salf (NaCl)

Air-Out

Gilsonite

Gypsum - 60

Super FL -200

Super CR-1

APl Class "H" Portland Cement [94 ibs/sk]

Sodium Chioride Salf used for may functions

Anti-foarn agent used to prevent general foaming. Air Cut has no effect on
cement properties and it is compatible with all AP! classes of cement and
additives.

Low density (SG=1.07) asphaltite mineral extender made up of black anguiar
solids used o prepare lower density cements.

Gypsum cement additive used for thixotropic cements or its expansive
properties.

Powdered polysccharide derivative type fluid loss agent for applications up to
220 F, alsa effective with salt concentations up to 18%.

Low temperature cement refarder used to control thickening time <180 F

RECEIVED
OCT 17 2012

KCC WICHITA

P

SUPERIOR

WELL SERVICES

s

Superior Well Services Confidential 1/15/2012 Page 5



preS Superior Well Services Office: 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR

WELL SERCES 22096 West Hfghway 73 Fax: 580 323 8629
Vs"/ Clinton, Cklahoma 73601 www.swsi.com

BREAK THROUGH:

Superior Equipment and Personnel Requested

Well Head Connection

Cement Pump Truck

Cement Bulk Units

AccuDat Software

Wellsite Services

Technical Services

Personnel Services

Single Plug Pull Pin Style with Quick Latch

5 1/2" Cement Head .
Bowl type connection

This bid includes the use of Superior's circulating eguipment (5 loops, 2 chicks, and the
appropriate swage) to be used at the request of the ciient. The co-rep should give Superior 24 hrs
notice to get the equipment delivered to location.

1 Superior tractor trailer mounted cement double pump. Superiors tractor
trailer cement pumps consist of a recirculating jet mixer, non-radioactive
densiometer, 2 high pressure triplex pumps, and data ports to record
pressures, rates and densities with Superior's AccuDat software.

This quote is for 4 hours on location, after that time any down hole pump wilf be charged at
$575.00 (0% discount) per hour and any standby pump at $514.00 per hour .

Superior Tractor Trailer style bulk trucks with 2 330 cuff bulk material boltles.

RECEIVED
0CT 17 2012

KCC WICHITA

This quote is for 4 hours on location for the mobile bulk equipment, additional hours will be
charged at $196.00 (0% discount} per hour per truck on mobile bufk units only.

Superior records all jobs with our AccuDat acquision software. It is capable of
recording pressures, rates, and densities simultaneously. AccuDat shows
graphs and digital displays as the job is happening. After the Job a post job
report can be printed out and given to the customer.

A derrick charge of $886 can be applied when the plug container is more than
10 ft off the rig floor, a $2220 charge for circulating equipment requested
before the crew arrives, and a $123 charge for a plug container left on the well
Alf are subject fo the appropriate discount.

Superior Provides may other services at no charge. Included in that are
pressurized mud scales, Cement Job Simulation (requested), Wet and Dry
Samples, and Cementing Lab testing when applicable.

Superior's personnel are provided at no charge for this job

Superior Well Services Confidential 1/15/2012 Page 6



adid Superior Well Services Office: 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR 22096 West Highway 73 Fax: 580323 8629
\‘s:f/ Clinton, Oklahoma 73601 WWWw.swsi.com

January 15, 2012

JERRY OGLE

The services and materials quoted are based on the best information available at the time that
this quotation was prepared. When the actual work is performed the amounts and types of
services and materials may require adjustments from this quotation. Actual amounts and types of
services and materials will be charged at the time the work is performed. Unit prices from
Superior's current price list and discounts quoted are applied as per this quotation, unless
otherwise noted.

This quotation is for the materials and services presented under this cover letter. The prices and
discounts are based on Superior being awarded the work on a first call basis. Prices maybe
adjusted if the work is not on a first call basis. Prices are valid for a period of 3 months following
this quotation. Taxes, if any, will be applied to the actual invoice.

All services and materials sold and provided by Superior are subject are General Terms and
Conditions, which includes warranty and limited liability provisions. It is agreed between both
parties that all materials and services are furnished within the Superiors’ General Terms and
Conditions and customary Work Order Agreement,

Sincerely

JOEY BITTEL

Superior Well Services Confidential 115/2012

BREAK THROUGH.

RECEIVED
0CT 17 2012

KCC WICHITA
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CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC  /bouuzen 34-27-13 1H/ Casing Cement Job -96/8

(Gt et

Client Information

Client Reference
Client

Address

City State Zip
Phone
Representative

CHES1

CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC
PO BOX 18496

OKLAHOMA CITY OK 73154-0496
832-209-1036

joe prather

Lease/Project/Well Information

Job Type

Casing Cement Job - 9 5/8

Lease or Project bouuzen
Lease Number 34-27-13 1H
Physical Location 34-27n-13w
Township alva

County wOODS
State OK

Country usa

Service Center Information

Service Center
Location Code

Clinten
41

SWSI Entity Superior Weli Services
Location Address 22096 Hwy 73 West
City State Zip Clinton OK 73601
Phone 580-323-0058 COrny

LA =3~ T ad
Pre-Job Information OCT 17 2012
Well Information KCC WICHIT, A

Casing Size

Casing Weight

Casing Connecticn
Casing 1.D.

Hole Siza

Calculated Annular Excess %
BHST

T.D.

Casing Length

Shoe Joint

Float Collar

Calcutated T.O.C.
Previcus Casing Depth
Previous Casing Size
Previous Casing Weight

g 5/8
36
8rd

12 1/4
150

95

1525
40

43
1490.26
surface

41-000000-70 / Mon, Jan 23, 2012

Page 1 0f5

i o e e e e e e e & SWST s606 AECUdst Réﬁbfful



Drill Pipe Size

Drill Pipe Weight 14
Call-Out Information

Service Center(s) Same
Bulk Location(s) Same
Pumping Equipment 0465

Auxilliary Equipment
Time Called Qut
Time On Locaticn
Planned Time of Job
Weather Conditions

2bulk truck

[1] New Stage Surface Casing

[1] New Stage Surface Casing - Recorded Time Plot 1

TO00- 25
$500- Ze- !
4a0o00- Z0- 1
I|OO- 18-

Zacmn-  15- :
g !
L -
DoreEnd- 12— :
& - !
=] = !
5‘-,. ':..4:1‘1 ne ;
n:z: 2An I_f ;
- b Pause :
1700~ G 7.5 i
g \ 5
I:T_: .\'.. C
1oan - S0 .
S i
Sat- 25 Ry ‘ ;
art{ y ]
- i ¢ o i
E‘.U‘ lj.ﬂ“'l =) - e o g e e ‘: PRRT . T EEFTE [ R - . é
B11 ] 0o LG on:2e 0030 040 0250 a0 01:1n 01120 01:33
[
Time ;
[1] New Stage Surface Casing - Recorded Time Plot 1
SuPERIOR
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[1} New Stage Surface Casing - Recorded Time Plot 2

1o - i
|
= 90— |
) i
o :
Ry !
n |
5 1
T Too- !
B |
2 . (
%, eo0-
" eng- :
400 -
i
= - I
2o - :
i00-
0,0~ e et it e bt o o o o i i s 1 w‘;-. R T'"""""""’"'i'n'l
CDmon omos 010 00:1S 0320 025 a0 00:3s 24 00 45 0050 255 0100
RTL Tiree
(11 New Stage Surface Casing - Recorded Time Plot 2
[1] New Stage Surface Casing - Total{s})
. SLRY VOL SLRY VOL
Time Comment STG-bbls TOT-bbls
18:00:00
16:14:40 h2c spacer 0.0 0.3
19:19:32 pump lead 0.0 20.4
20:01:00 pump Lail 0.0 184.1 RECEIVED
20:12:14 h2o displace 0.0 216.9
20.43:06  cleasepsi, 0.0 318.2 0CT 17 2012
check floats
20:44:23 0.0 318.2 KCC WlCHITA
[1] New Stage Surface Casing - Job Log
. PUMP RATE- SLRY VOL SLRY VOL CASING-psi
Time Comment DENSITY-ppg bpm STG-bbls TOT-bbls 2)
19:14:11 test lines 8.31 0.0 0.3 0.3 0
19:14:40 h2o spacer 8.31 2.0 0.0 0.3 0
19:14:44 8.31 286 0.0 0.3 0
19:17:11 h2o spacer 8.33 ; 43 10.5 10.8 138
19:19:32 pump lead 8.34 0.3 0.0 20.4 69
19:19:33 8.34 0.3 0.0 20.4 68
19:20:11 pump lead 8.17 0.0 0.1 20.5 34
19:23:11 pump lead 13.12 0.2 0.1 205 40
19:26:12 pump lead 12.92 4.1 11.4 31.8 148
19:29:12 | purmp lead 13.47 3.8 23.0 435 119
Fv T 3

L TR

- Page 3 of 5-



. I PUMP RATE- SLRY VOL SLRY vOL CASING-psi

Time Caomment DENSITY-ppy | bpm STG-bbls TOT-bbis (2)
19:32:12 pump lead 14.61 4.7 36.4 56.9 127
19:35:13 pump lead 13.46 i 46 50.5 71.0 100
19:38:13 pump lead 13.30 | 4.7 64.6 85.1 80
19:41:13 pump lead 12.50 4.4 78.0 98.5 B0
19:44:13 pump lead 13.35 | 43 HO 1115 68
19:47:13 pump lead 12.94 | 43 103.9 124.5 72
19:50:13 pump lead 12.64 ; 43 116.9 137.5 69
19:53:13 pump lead 13.65 | 4.3 129.8 150.5 89
19:56:13 pump lead 12.55 43 142.8 163.5 70
19:59:14 pump lead 12.42 4.3 155.8 176.5 72
20:01:00 pump tail 14.33 4.3 0.0 184.1 898
20:01:00 14.35 4.3 0.0 184.2 98
20:02:14 pump tait 15.33 3.9 50 189.1 1538
20:05:14 pump tai 15.20 4.0 17.0 2011 149
20:08:14 pump tail 13.21 0.0 26.1 210.1 0
20:11:14 pump tail 7.15 2.3 30.6 214.6 0
20:12:14 h2g displace 6.60 2.3 0.0 216.9 9]
20:12:15 6.38 2.3 0.0 217.0 0
20:14:14 h2o displace 4.21 4.2 7.2 224.2 0
20:17:15 h2o displace 422 4.2 20.C 236.8 48
20:20:15 h20 displace 4.25 4.0 324 249.3 108
20:23:15 h2¢ displace 4.23 4.1 44.8 261.6 139
20:26:15 h2¢ displace 4.24 4.2 56.9 273.7 170
20:29:16 h2o displace 4.26 4.1 69.5 286.3 211
20:32:16 h2¢ displace 4.24 a8 81.7 298.6 316
20:35:16 h2o displace 426 3.3 92.6 309.4 408
20:38:17  hZ2o displace 4.25 2.2 995 316.3 373
20:41:16 E h2o displace 4.25 0.0 101.4 318.2 705

. i release psi,
20:43:06 check floats 425 0.0 0.0 318.2 705
20:43:06 4.25 0.0 0.0 318.2 706
20:44:17 release psi, -1.10 0.0 0.0 318.2 -1076
check floats
20:44:21 ¢ End Job -1.11 0.0 £.0 318.2 -1078
[1] New Stage Surface Casing - Key & Unit(s)
Name Abbreviation Units
Casing Pressure CASING-psi (2) psi
Pump Rate PUMP RATE-bpm bpm
Pump 1 Rate PUMP 1 bpm
Pumpg 2 Rate PUMPZI bpm
Cement Density DENSITY-ppg #]els]
Slurry Fiuid Volume Stage SLAY VOL STG-bhkls bbt
Slurry Fluid Volume Job SLRY VOL TOT-bbls bbl
Pump 1 Pressure PUMP1D psi
Post-Job Information RECEIVED
0CT 17
Post Job Summary . 2012
KCC WIC
| Pressure Test 2000 '!I;"TA

e,

L s

- Page 4 of 5-



Initial Circulating Rate 45

Initial Circulating Pressure 127

Lead Slurry Sacks 410

L ead Slurry Volume 135

Tail Slurry Sacks 145

Tail Slurry Volume 30.7

Bottom Plug Displacement

Top Plug Displacement 115

Cmt Vol Circulated to Surface 30

Average Displacement Rate 45

Final Circulating Rate 2

Final Circulating Pressura BCO to 700G

Plug Bumped? YES

Pressure When Piug Bumped yes,wooden plug shut down when it hit at 600 took to 700

Floats Hold? YES GOT 1/2 of a BBL BACK
THANK YOU
DANIEL CARTER AND CREW

Disclaimer

ALL INTERPRETATIONS ARE OPINIONS BASED ON INFERENCES FROM ELECTRICAL OR
OTHER MEASUREMENTS AND SUPERIOR WELL SERVICES (SUPERIOR) CANNOT AND DOES
NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF ANY INTERPRETATIONS.
SUPERIOR EXCLUDES AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,
INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE, EXCEPT FOR WARRANTY OF TITLE. SUPERIOR DOES NOT GUARANTEE OR
WARRANT: (1) THAT ITS CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB
RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA SUPPLIED BY SUPERIOR IS ABSOLUTELY ACCURATE
DUE TO THE NUMEROUS VARIABLES WITHIN A WELL; (2) OR THE EFFECTIVENESS OF
THEPRODUCT OR THE RESULT OF ITS’ USE. THE REMEDY OF THE CUSTOMER IN ANY
CLAIM OR LITIGATION ARISING FROM THE SALE OR USE OF ITS PRODUCT IS EXPRESSLY
LIMITED TO THE REPLACEMENT COST OF THE PRODUCT. SELLER SHALL NOT BE LIABLE
TO CUSTOMER OR ANY OTHER PARTY FOR ANY OTHER DAMAGES, INCLUDBING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, PUNITIVE OR WHATEVER. THESE
INTERPRETATIONS ARE ALSO SUBJECT TO OUR CURRENT GENERAL TERMS AND
CONDITIONS AS SET OUT IN OUR CURRENT PRICE SCHEDULE.

RECENED
OCT 17 gpp

KCC WICHITA

e,
SUPERIGR

L, SR
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# Sacks:
Spacer Vol
Spacor Wt:

Mileage:

Prepared by;
Date:
Customner:
Well Name;
Job Type:
Slurry Type:

25 sacks Total # $acks for Job 25 sacks # of Pulls 1

bbl Ft* per Sack 142 1 Max. amount sacks per Bulk Tank
Ib/gal Bulk Tank Capacity 330 f

150 miles {one way)

SHANNON KLEIN Number of Samples Caught:

1/20/2012

PRIMEXX

WILLIAMS 10-1 Density 12.10_ppg

5.8 PRODUCTION Yleld - 2.80  cuftsk

SCAVENGER FREMIUM Water ~- 15.88 gps

Butk Materials for Cemant {25-sack:

.Abs Vo
tgatmb)] < ibaink
15.88 gps Water 0.1200 132 280
100.00 % Premium 100003687  0.0382 94.000 3594 | 2,350 2,350 25 _sacks
1000 Shhwow [Salt 100003652  0.0394 13.228 0.521 3 2,881 7_sacks
050 % Air Qut 101007446| 0.088% 0.470 0.042 12 2,692 12 b
4.00 pps Koi Seal 100001618 0.1122 3.780 0.422 84 2,786 94 b
0.60 % FL.200 100001617] 0.0984 0.564 9.055 14 2 801 14 b
10.00 % Gypsum XXKHKK (.0445 9400 0418 235 3.036 5 sacks
0.05 % CR-1 100005050]  0.0851 0.047 0.004 1 3,037 1 b
Barite 100003881 - - N
b/bbi CcBsS-100 100003654 - - -
1b/bbi Tuned Blend 12218 - -
Ib/bbi FE-2 100001815 - - -
Ib/bbl CR-1 . N
Ib/Eb! - - -
Buik Material Charges {Sub-Total) >
Pounds Tons
Service Charge {cu-ft) for Cement: 38 Bulk Cement Materials Waight: 3,037 2
Service Charge {cu-ft) for Spacer: - Bulk Spacer Materials Weight: - -
Service Charge {cu-ft}: 36 Bulk Material Weight {tons): 2
Ton Mileage Based on 150-miles {one way): 228
Total Job Bulk Maieriai Charges
Total Service Charge {cu-f): 300
Total Bulk Material Weight [tons): 13
Total Ton Mileage Based on 150-miles {one way): 1,941

185.6687

RECEIViy,
0T 17 20

KCC wicyr,



# Sacks: 200 sacks Total # Sacks for Job 200 sacks # of Pulls 1
Spacer Voi: - bb Ft per Sack 132 / Max. amount sacks per Bulk Tank
Spacer Wt; . Ib/gal Bulk Tank Capacity 330 1
Mileags: 150 miles {one way)
Prepared by: SHANNON KLEIN Number of Samples Caught:
Date: /20/2012
Customer: PRIMEXX
Well Name: WILLIAMS 10-1 Densi 1460 ppg
Job Type: 5.5 PRODUCTION TAIL Yield 1,60 cuft/sk
Slurry Type: PREMIUM TAIL Water - 719 gps
Hulk Matarials for Cement (200-sacks}- .- - -
3] ‘| Materlat Name {patih}: | Matarial Quantities
7.9 gps ‘Water 01200 59.893 7.180
100.00 % Standard 100003684 0.0382 94.000 3584 18,800 18,800 200 sacks
10.00 %bwow |Salt 100003852 00384 5.989 0.238 1.198 18.998 24 sacks
0.50 % Air Cut 101007446{ 00888 0.470 0042 94 | 20082 94 b
4.00 pps Kol Seal 100001618]  0.1122 3.760 0.422 762 | 20,844 752 o
060 % FL-200 100001817| 0.0984 0.564 0.055 113 | 20,957 113 Ib
10.00 % Gypsum HHAXKK 0.0445 9.400 0418 1.880 22,837 38 sacks
005 % £R-1 100005053  0.0851 0.047 0.004 9] 22846 9 b

IbMbl Barite 100003881 - - -
Ib/bbl CBS-100 100003654 - - -
Ip/bbl Tuned Blend 12219 - - -
Ibfobl FE-2 100001615 - - -
Ib/obl CR-1 - - -
Ib/Ebl - - -
Bulk Material Charges {Sub-Total)
Pounds Tons
Service Charge (cu-ft) for Cement 264 Bulk Cement Materials Weight: 22,846 i1
Service Charge {cu-ft) for Spacer - Bulk Spacer Materials Weight: - -
Sarvice Charge {cu-f): 264 Bulk Material Weight (tons): 11
Ton Mileage Based on 150-miles {one way}: 1,713
Total Job Buik Material Charges
Total Service Charge {cu-ft); 300
Total Buik Materlal Weight {tons): 13
Total Ton Mileage Based on 150-miles (one way): .94

2000113

RECEIVED

_OCT 17 201
KCC WICHITA



# Sacks: 1_sacks Total # Sacks for Job 1 sacks ¥ of Pulls
Spacer Vol: - bbl Ft'per Sack 0.00 W Max. amount sacks per Bulk Tank
Spacer Wt: - Ibigal Bubk Tank Gapacity 330 ft

Mileage: miles (one way)

Prepared by: Number of Samples Caught:
Date:
Customer:
Well Name: #DIVA! ppg
Job Type: Yield - - cuft/sk
Slurry Type: Water - - - aps
Porning
otal
% Standard 100003884] 0.0382 - - - - - Sacks
%o Pozmix 100003890|  0.0487 - - - - - sacks
) Barlte 100003681 0.0284 - - - - - sacks
% Gel 100003682} 0.0453 - - - - - b
pps Hi-Dense #3 100003769 0.0239 - - - - sacks
%bwow  {KCI 100007585  0.0440 - - - - - _sacks
Yobwow | Sait 100003652{ 0.0371 - - - - - sacks
k) Super SF (SF-100) 100003691 0.0453 - - - - - b
% Super SF {SF-200) 100003676  0.0453 - - - - - b
% Calcium Chloride 100005053  0.0558 - - - - _sacks
% Attapulgite 100012204| 0.0465 - - - - - b
Y cD-20 100003653|  0.0638 - - - - b
% Air Qut 101007446|  0.0889 - - - - - b
% DiaSeal M N/A 0.0630 - - - - - Ib
% Dual Blend 100003654  0.0529 - - - - sacks
% Super Sil - SP 100001580 0.0500 - - - - - _sacks
% EZ-FLO 101002314)  0.0834 - - - - - b
% FE-2 100001615] 0.0721¢ - - - b
pps Super Flake 100005048 0.0B45 - - - - - Ib
Yo P-ASA 100003714| 00864 - - - - b
% Gas X 300 100003701 0.1008 - - - - - b
% Gas X 350 100008209| 0.0839 - - - - I
pos Kol Seal 100001618]  0.1122 - B . ‘ o
% FL-200 100001617]  0.0984 - - - - - b
% FL-300 101209204  0.0838 - - - - - b
% FL-350 100003648  0.0938 - - - - b
% Halad-344 104003670,  0.0984 - - - - 1b
% Halad-413 100003738 00811 - - - - - b
% Halad-587 101201428 0.0822 - - - b
% Microbond 100003669  0.0375 - - - - - b
% Microbond HT 100003723  0.0336 - - - - - I
Y% Micromax 10006416%]  0.0245 - - - - b
% Microsand 100003771]  0.0453 - - - - - b
% SA-541 100009311 0.0857 - - - b
% Silicalite 100003723 00522 - - - - - b
% SteelSeal 100010453|  0.0750 - - - - - 8acks
% Super CHL 100003668 0.0443 - - - - b
k) Suspend HT 100003803 0.0785 - - - - - b
% Tuned Biend 12219] 0.0507 - - - - 5acks
Gypsum HXXXX 0.0445 - - - - - sacks
% Hydrated Lime XXX 00513 - - - - -
ops Presaur Seal XUXXX 0.0500 - - - - - _Sacks
pps Mud Save F HAAXN, 0.0923 - - - - - 53cks
: RETARDERS LT :
Yo Lomponent R 100001584 0.06888 - - - - - b
% HR-4 100005056]  0.0770 - - - - - b
Yo CR-1 100005050|  0.0851 - - - - b
% CR-2 100005055]  0.0851 - - - - b
% HR-12 100005057  0.0984 - - - - - Ib
% HR-25 100003756| 0.0682 - - - - b
% SCR-100 100003749,  0.0845 - - - - b
100003881 -
bkl CaSs-100 100003654 - - -
1b/obl Tuned Blend 12219 - - -
lo/bbl FE-2 100001615 - - -
Ib/bibl CR1 - -
Ie/bb - - -
Bulk Material Charges (Sub-Total)
Pounds Tons

Service Charge (cu-ft) for Cemant;
Service Charge {cu-ft} for Spacer:
Service Charge [cu-ft):

Bulk Cement Materials Weight: - -
Bulk Spacer Materials Weight: - -

Bulk Material Weight (tons): -

Ton Mileage Based on -miles [one way):

Total Job Bulk Materlal Chargas

Totat Service Charge {cu-ft): 300
Total Bulk Material Welight {tons): 13

Total Ton Mileage Based on -miles {one way): 1,941

RECEIVep
0CT 17 201

KCC Wickm



-:i?-'Sl__jperior Well Services

CEMENT QUALITY CONTROL SHEET

COMPANY: Primexx

DATE:  1/28/2012
LEASE:  Williams 10-1 TICKET:
SERVICE SUPERVISOR'S SIGNATURE:
CREW:
ZULK PLANT LOCATION Clinton, OK
NAME OF LOADER: Greg
WaS BULK TRUCK/BIN BLOWN DOWN BEFORE LOADING: [ X _Jves [ no
IF PUT IN FIELD BIN, WAS BIN BLOWN DOWN: [ ves [ Ino RECE]VED
MANS PROVIDED: ves [ 7 ] No OCT 17 20
b
UNIT # 3781 UNIT # KCC WICHIT
DRIVER # DRIVER # 4
TANK #1 #2 TANK #1 #2
‘ [t , Ly
L l e | -
) Vs , ,
| D u.f :’)(,:5; | I NSy \qu < -
SACKS: 100 SACKS: 125 SACKS: SACKS:
CEMENT ADDITIVES ] [ CEMENT ADDITIVES
Class H Cement Class H Cement
_ 10% Salt 10% Salt
10% Gypsum 10% Gypsum
__.5% Air OQut 5% Air Qut
5% Super FL-200 6% Super FL-200
05% Super CR-1 .05% Super CR-1
8 Ibisk Gilsonite 8 Ib/sk Gilsonite
DY SAMPLE X DRY SAMPLE: X DRY SAMPLE: X DRY SAMPLE: X
SLURRY DATA
TAGE # 1 STAGE # 2
LEAD TAIL LEAD TAIL
AKS SKS
HADISK H20/SK
FT3/SK FT3/SK
B/ GAL #/GAL
i PRE-JOB CHECKLIST
MANS 1LEFT ON LOCATION. L | ves | NO PIPE SIZE " HIET
SHIRRY & JOB REVIEWEDR WITH COMPANY REP PIPE SIZE " #FT
SAFETY MEETING HELD: YES/NO PIPE SIZE #FT
CLEAN UP SITE DISCUSSED YES/NO
SPACERS DISCUSSED: TYPE
DISPLACEMENTS DISCUSSED TYPE VOLUME BELS
FLOATING EQUIPMENT VERIFIED BY CUSTOMER- THREAD TYPES
1 TOONPLUG SET CALIPERED YES/NQ AT SURFACE
WAL YOLUME OF MIXING H2O CHECKED YES/NO AT DV TOOL
.._nu% CEMENT & ADDITIVES RETURNED YES/NO HOW MUCH? AT FLT EQUIP
POST- JOB RESULTS
LANDED PLUG? FLOAT HELD?
COMMEMNTS

. =3




~

SUPERIOR [ CEMENT TREATMENT REPORT __ } SUPERIOR
Customer: prirnesx JDate: 17202012 Elnvoice #: |Seru. Supv: danizl carter
Lease Well Name: wiliams 10-1 1Coun!y: narper
District: Rig: dand #1 ’Type of Joh: suiface

Plugs Casing Hardware Physical Siurry Properties
Sacks of | Slurry Wt | Slurry vield Slurry Mix Water
Cement | PPG cupt  |WAtErGPS e Bbis
Materials Furnished by Superior
Spacer 20 Bl water spacer
tead
Tail 350 108 119 52 = 43
top cut emt
HOLE TUBING - CASING - DRILL PiPE COLLAR DEPTHS
SIZE % EACESS| DEPTH SIZe WET TYPE DEPTH GRADE SHOE FLOAT STAGE
12 1/4 185 455 8 5/8 24 438 42 396
LAST CASING PKR { CMT RET / LINER PKR PERF DEPTH TOP CONN WELL FLUID
SIZE WT DERTH BRAND / TYPE DEPTH TOP BTh SIZE THREAD TYPE WGT
fw
DISPL VOLUME DISPL FLUID CAL PSI MAX TUBING PRES | MAX C5G PRESSURE MIX
VOLUME UOM TYPE WGT BMP PLUG RATED [WORKING| RATED |WORKING| WATER
25 fw 8.33 170
Time Rate | Pressure | BDIS Fluid |Time Left Yard 9:00 Time Left Loc
Pumped | Type |Time Arrived Loc 12:30 Time Arrived Yard
0830 PRE CONVOEY SAFETY MEETING
1230 LOCATION HAZARD ASSESSMENT
1525 SAFETY MEETING
1827 1000 TEST LINES
1534 4 &0 20 fw WATER SPACER
PUMPED LEAD CMT
1535 4 140 73 cmt PUMPED TAIL CMT
1555 SHUT DOWN/DROP PLUG
1600 4 140 fw START DISPLACEMENT
1604 2 150 20 fw SLOW DOWN TO LAND PLUG
1605 2 150 24 fu LAND PLUG! TOOK FROM 150 to 650
1810 fw RELEASE PRESSURE/CHECK FLOATS/1/4 OF A BBL RACK
Bumped FinalLit .. | i | S Lefton | Cement to .
Plug Pressure | oats Held Casing Surface Da n Iel Ca rte r
YES 150 YES 0 35 |2bls Service Supervisor

e

RECENV/BD
"T17 01
/e cc WA,



% Jacks:

Spacer Yol _

Spacer Wi:

igal

Total 4 Sacks tor Job _sacks
Ft' per Sack Tt
Bulk Tank Capacity b

#of Pulis

Max. amount sAcks per Eulit\TiEmk

Mileage: milas jone way)
Prapared by: SiiAt " Number of Saimples Caught:
Date: 1/10/20
Customer: o - R
Well Name: Density 15.50 p
Job Type: # : B rield 119 curtisk
Slurry Typa: STANDOAD . [Water 520 gps
Butk Materials for Comant (350-sacks)
) : Running
. . Abs Vol Total Total
Concentration Material Name - {galilb) Lhsisk galisk _{ Wt (lbs)| Materlal Material Quantitias
-l gps Water - 01200 42316 5200
000 % Standardd T C.038z 34.000 35894 | 20900 32.900 350 sacks
200 Y% Calcium Chioride 100CI5053)  0C5E3 104 C.024 526 32428 11 sazks
025 pps Super Flaka 100005049 0.0845 Q2348 00320 4z 33509 42 b
Bulk Matarials for Spacer_
RO . Total B
Concantration Maierial Nama . . Waight | Number of Sacks cu-it
Il Barite 10600368 1 - - -
o b/t CBS-100 100003654 -
[fjciv] Tuned Blend 12219 -
ibvbtl FE-2 1000016515 - -
b R - , N
Ib/btd | . - i -
Bulk Matarial Chargas [Sub-Total)
Service Charge (au-Iti for Zement 164 Bulk Cement Materials ‘Weight 33508
Sarwce Charge icu-fl) for Spacer - Bulk Spacer Materials Weught o
Service Charge {cu-ft) 364 Bulk Material Weight (tons) 17
Tan Mileage Based on 150-miles {ona wayh 2,513
Total Job Bulk.Material Charges
Total Service Charge (cu-ft): 364
Total Bulk Material Waight {tons): 17
Totsl Ton Mileaga Based on 150-mites (ona wayl: 2,512

RECEIVED
0CT 17 2012

KCC WICHITA



#Sacks: i Total £ Sacks forJob 1 sarks #of Pulls _ - .
Spacer Vol: - oo Ft* par Sack ft Max. amount sacks per Bulk Tank =
Spacer Wt: - fugal Bulk Tank Capacity fl
Mileage: ~ milesione ways
Prepared by: L Number of Samptes Caught: .
Date: —
Customer; _ -
WellName: o Density | sDIVA' ppg ) _‘
Job Type: _ Yield j - cuftisk 3
Slurry Typa: [Water | - ups
Bulk Materiais for Cement (1-sacks)
: i Running
Abs Vol Total Totai
Congantration Material Name (gaiib} Ihaiak galisk Wt {Ibs} | Material Matarial Quantities
_yps Water 81200 - - i i
. b2 [Standand ) Y i - o -_sacks
r B Bozmix 1000636901 0 04a7 - - - - sarks N
% Barite 100602681 0754 - - , - - sacks
Lo % Gel 10000363a2] 00453 - - - G ]
pps HiDerse#3 100003769] O 0238 S - - - Sacks
Whwow | KGI 100003585] 0440 - - - - - sacks |
_ wibwow | Sait 100063652] 00371 - - - - sacks
A Super SF {SF-100)  1000G3631] 0.045% - - - - -k
o h Super SF (SF-200) 1000GE67E 06453 - - - - - dh
e Caleium Chioride 100005053 |  0.0853 - - - - - _sacks
o Artapulgite 100012204] 00465 - - - - D)
K cD-20 1000838531 00928 - - - - - b
W Air Out 101007448] 00829 - - - : -k
% DiaSeal W MR 00630 - - - - -
L % Dual Blend 100003654 | 00528 - - - - - _53cks
&l Super Sil - SP 100004580 0.0500 - - - - - s3acks
' o EZFLO 00731al ogza - - B - -1 .
o E FE-Z 130001615] 00721 - - 7 S b
_ Eps Super Flake 1G0005045] 00845 -~ b _
_ % P-ASA . '0D0037H4| ooEed 3 - L
) B __lGas X300 100003701] — 010C9 - it
% Gas X350 1000na2ca] 00aig - - - o
. pps Kol Seal 1000018481 0 1422 - - - Ib
| % FL-200 T AG0001877]  oo984 - - -
% FL-300 101209204] 05839 - - - - "ﬁ
FL-250 100003646 00938 - - - - -y
. Halad-344 ... 10G003670] 00084 - - - o -8
- Halad 413 o Ti000037I8| Ddass T T - x
: Halad-567_ 101201478] o822 - - -1 — =t
. i Microband 100003889( 00373 - - ]
[ Microbond HT __ 1000G3723] 0 Gaae - - -
% Micromax '00064158) 00245 - _ -
G Microsand 106002771 00453 - - | - *
W |SAB4 - 100008911 00837 - - -
i Silicaiite 1000637228 Q0522 - - - ~
_[SteelSeal 150010453 00750 - - - -
SuperCBL__ 100003668] 00443 - - B - ]
Suspend HT 100003803 oo7en - - A i - -
B Tuned Blend 12219 05507 - - 1. T - _sacks _
) Gypsum KEXAD G 0445 - - - - - Sacks
W Hydrated Lime REKHN 00513 - - - B
Des Pressur Seal XXX 0.0300 -1 - - ot - _$2cks
pos Mud Save F XK 00923 -] - - - - sacks
RETARDERS
L % Component R 100001584]  0.0686 | - 7 ; - b
L B HRA 100005858 04750 | - - : -
% CR-A o 008a1 _ - - S b
L% CR-2 00551 - - . - [ o
e HR-12 ] 00924 - - it
% HR-25 100003756| 0 0RaL - oy 6o
. % SCR-100 100603743] 0 084A - - - - b
Bulk Materials for Spacer
: Tatal Number
Concentration  |Material Name . Waight - | of Sacks cy-ft
bbb Barite 100062681 - - -
1Btk CBS5-100 . t00002654 - _ -
- [4lja] Tuned Biend J1E2s -
[ [ FE-2 100601515
Lt [ ) - o
- il j i ! B
Bulk Material Charges (Sub-Total} ___;
Founds Tons
e Crarge ou-fl for Cemenr Hulk Cemant Materials Wizght N
= Charge (ot for Spacer, - Buir Spacer Matenals Weiget =
Service Charge (cu-ftj: - Butk Material Weight (tons): T -
Ton Mileage Based on -miles {onwe way) -
Total Job Buik Matarial Charges - T _ S
Total Service Charge {cu-ft): 364
| Total Bulk Material Weight (tons): 17
Tatal Ton Mileaga Based on -milas {one way) 2513

RECEIVED
0CT 17 2012

KCC WICHITA



#Sacks: U sacks Total # Sacks for Job ﬁ T sacks #of Puils L
Spacer Vol _.hbl Ft* par Suck ft* Wax. amount sacks per Butk Tank
Spacer Wt . loigar Bulk Tank Capacity fi

Mileage: . rmilesione way)

Prepared by: Number of Samples Caught:
Date: o B
CUStﬂmefi —— e — — o e s o
Wall Name: [Demsity | mOMG pog
Job Type: ~ {Yield cuftisk ]
Slurry Type: [Water - - gps
Bulk Materials for Cement {1-sacks) H
. . T Running |
. Ahs vor . Total Total
Concentration Materiat Name allib) theisk galisk | Wt (lhg) | Material Matorial Quantitias -
gps Water 01200 - - B
% Standad ! iS4 00382 - - - - - sacks __
B Pozmix 100003690] 00437 - - - - - sacks )
A Barits 160003831] 0.0284 - - - - - sacks
Yo Gel 1000036821 00453 - - - o]
pos Hi-Dense #3 100003769 00239 - - - - sacks
Sibwow_|KCI 1C000%525| 00440 - - - sacks
“rabw ey Salt 100003552 D.8ATH - - - - sacks
Uy Super $F {§F-100) 100003691 003453 - - - - b
. % Super SF (§F-200) 100003574 05453 - - - Sl - |b |
i Y Calcium Chloride 100005053] 00598 - - [ savks
Y Attapulgite 100012204 00465 - - - b
" cD-20 1000023653 00338 B - - [a)
L % Air Out _101007446] 0 0BET - - - o
Y DOiaSeai M NiA 0.G830 - - - S
N % Dual Biand 100002654 D 0529 - - -~ sonks |
Tir Super Sil - SP 1900615808 0.0500 - - - 5acks
EZFLO 1070023141 00834 - i -
FE-2 WOOCT615] oTa - - ) - B0 K
Super Flake 1GO005048] 0845 - - - -

— P-ASA 100003714] 0 0363 - - ok i
o Gas X 300 100003701 01665 - - e BN
. Gas X 350 10GOC320A | 06339 - - - t

Kol Seal 0A0G1E18 0.t122 - - . -
5 FL-200 100061677 ¢.0984 - T - : -
FL-300 101209204] 0 DA33 i - - 1
% FL-350 T00CO3646] 00938 | ] - - - i
Helad-344 E 00854 - i - f T
B Halad-413 _0.08TH - - ST o -
Halad-567 50822 - - N :
Micrabond - T B [ !
- Microbond HT . - - - - o -
Micromax 100064162 - - - - In o
o * Microsand 160003771 - - - )
% |5A541 19006991 1 - - - b ]
. i, Silicalite . 3000G37EY : - Bl T -
T SteelSeal FO0C 10443 g . i — satks )
% . _|supercBL 100003868 - B b
Y Suspend HT 100002802 - - - o
I " Tuned Blend 12218 - - - SaCks N
Yo Gypsum AXRXK - - - T ek B
I W Hydrated Lime oo - - - o
pps Pressur Seal P - - - - - sacks i
pos Mud Save F WA - - i - - sacks !
. RETARCERS ..
. % Compenent R~ 100C01284| 00658 - &

- % HR 4 U TYDDOCECEE| 0.0°70 : - 2 T
_ % CR-1 ~Tio0Ce 00251 - - - D M
% CR-2_ 10060 00851 - - - - b

) HR-12 10500 0.0934 - - - - b
% " HR-25 10000356, 00BA2 - - - - T
% SCR-100 1600037491 © 0845 A - T _ I
Bulk Materials for Spacer
. Tetal Numbear B
Concunltation Matarial Nama Waight 1 of Sacks cu-ft
[ bhnl Barite 106002857 - - -
[F] CB5-100_ 105002654 - - -
. btal Tuned Blend 12213 - -
7 vkl FE-2 106001875 -
[ oot I B - o
[ B - I
Bulk Material Charges {Sub-Total) o ] .
Founds

LI -
Service Charge {cu-ftj -

arge {cu-ft for Cenent

T o Spaer

Eulk Cer

Budk Spacer Materiais VWeaght -
Bulk Matarizl Weight (tons) -

Ton Mile:

ment Matenals Weight )

age Based on -milas (0ne way): -

Total Job Bufk Material Charges

Tatal Ton Milsage Based an -miles {one way):

Tatal Service Charge {cu-ft): 364
Total Bulk Matarial Weight (tons) 17
2,513

RECEIVED
0CT 17 201

KCC WICHITA



pov S Superior Well Services Office 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR

WELL SFRvICES 22096 West Highway 73 Fax: 580 323 862G
\'-s'l'f Clinton, Oklahoma 73601 W, vl com

— BREAM THROUGH.

Primary Cementing Proposal

PRIMEXX OPERATING

WILLIAMS #10-1

8 5/8 IN SURFACE CASING

Well Location Weli Information
Field SEC. 10-353-5W Casing Size: 85/8 [in]
County, HARPER Casing Depth: 300 [r]
State: KS TVD: 300 [y
CH Size: 12174 {in]
Rig Name: DAN D #1 O.H. Degth 300 [y
: adhdh
Water Estimates
Spacer: 10.0 [bbis] S\E{EEEEE{R Pvs Casing Size: 20 [in}
Total Mix Water 408 [pbls] NQ%”  Pve Casing Deptn 60 [ RECEIVED
Displacement: 16.3 [bbls] ~ BHST: 827 I°F]
Wash up 30.0 [bbis) BHCT:  #NA  [F OCT 17 201

Total Water Estimate 97.1 [bbis) KCC WICHITA
BREAK THRQUGH

Prepared For: JERRY OGLE Prepared By: JOEY 8/7TTEL

Phone: 580-530-1201

Date Prepared 1/15/12 Fax: 580-323-8629
Email: | .

DISCLAIMER OF LTIABILITY: With respect to this report, neither Superior Well Services nor any of their
employees, makes any warranty, express or implied, including the warranties of merchantability and
fitness for a particular purpose, or assumes any legat Irabitity or responsibility for the accuracy,
completeness, or usefuiness of any information, apparatus, product, or process disclosed, or represents
that its use would not infringe privately owned rights,

Superior Well Services Confidential 11572012 Page 1



pe v S Superior Well Services Office 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR 22096 West Highway 73 Fax 580 323 8629
“i’gﬁ’ Clinton, Oklahoma 73601 www ewlcom
BREAK THROUGH.
PRINEXK GFERATING Well Bore Information

Wi LIAMS #10-1 Drilling Fiuid 9.0 ppg Water Based Drilling Fluid
5 52 1IN BURFACE CASING

Previous Casing Depth:
60 [t}

Casing in Casing Factor:
1.5974 fouit/fi]

Differential Pressure
97 [psl]
[essumes vertical hole]

Total Annular Excess
185 %

Casing in OH1 Factor: - [Tail Cement.: -]
04127 foutt/t] " Top: Cement to Surface
(Without Excess) Filt: 300 [f]

Excess: 185 %
Vol: 394 feuft]

Shoe Track Length

44 s}
Casing Capacity Factor: Note: Drawing may not be 100% Measured Depth
0.3581 [cuft/ft] Accurate with different situations. 300 [

Displacement Volume; 16 [bbls)

Superior Well Services Confidential 11572012

RECEIVED
0CT 17 2010

KCC WICHITA

Page 2



aibhdh
SUPERIOR

WELL SEKVICES

NN

Superior Well Services Office 580 323 0058

22096 West Highway 73 Fax 580 323 8629
Clinton, Okiahoma 736071 www sweicom

PRIMEXX GFERATING

WILLIAMS #15-1

3568 I BURFALE CABING

Superior Well Services Confidential 1/15/2012

BREAK THROUGH.

Mud / Cement Spacer System:
10 bbls Water @ 8.32 [Ib/gal]

No Lead System

0CT 17 2012

KC
Tail System ¢ WICH' TA

330 sks
Standard Cement + 2% Calcium Chioride + 0.25 LB/SK Super Flake

Mix Weight: 15.60 [ibigal]
Yield: 1.19 [cuft/sk]
Mix Water: 5.20 [gal/sk]
i i SUPERIOR
Displacement Fluid e o
16 bibls of Water ‘Qﬁf/
Alwvays refigure on locationt!!) ~

Page 3



e

Superior Well Services

Office: 580 323 0058
SUPERIOR )
WELL SERICES 220896 West Highway 73 Fax 580 323 8629
V&f/ Clinton, Oklahoma 73601 WL SW I Com
. B
== — BREAKX THROUGH .
, I SUPERIOR Units .
Price Code Description weLL sravcs Amount Unit Cost Total Cost
\'svy of Sale
20-200-0001 Mileage DOT Units - Cmt - per unit, per mile, one way 300 ut-mi % 760 % 752 40
20-200-0002 Mileage non-DOT Units -Cmt - per unit, per job 158 ut-mi 5 430 % 212.85
20-220-0003 Depth Pumped O to 300" - first 4 hours, per unit 1 unit $ 135000 % 44550
20-289-0008  AccubDat Recording System- each, per job 1 ca $ 123000 3 405 .90
20-200-0008 Bulk Cement Delivery - per sack, per one way mile 459500 sk-mi 5 018 § 2,940 30
20-215-0001 Bulk Blending Service - per sack 330 sk 3 320 % 348.22
20-298-0007 Flug Container HF or Double - each, per job 1 ea 3 71000 % 234.30
20-289-0010  High Energy Mix System (HEMS) - each, per job 1 ea $ 74600 S 245.18
25-315-0020 No Foam 2 - per galion 5 gal % 141.00 § 23265
50-780-0085  Rubber Plug Top 8-5/8 - each 1 ea 3 23500 3% 77.55
25-305-1000  Cement-Standard - per sack 330 sk % 3889 5 423197
25-300-0002  Calcium Chioride (CaCI2} - per pound 520 Ib 3 189 % 386.66
25-335-0001  Buper Flake - per pound 82 b 3 640 3% 17411
- Fuel Surcharge - as applied 7 ea 3 80974 & 26721
Gross Price $  33,199.39
T T PR
ltems not Reguested
Price Code Description Amount UZ”TEOf Unit Cost Total Cost
=
50-740-0086  Guide Shoe 8-5/8 - each 1 ea $ 38700 % 337.00
50-745-0088  Insert Float Vaive 8-5/8 - each 1ea 3 38700 % 387.00
50-725-0862 Centralizer 8-5/8 X 12 - each 3 ea 3 18400 3% 492.00
50-750-0001 Thread Lock - each 1ea 2 15300 § 153.00
50-736-0609  Auto Fill Unit Float Equip - 6-5/8 to 9-5/8 - each 1 ea 3 10500 3 10500
40.00 % Special Discount Applied $ 914.40
DISCLAIMER OF LIABILITY: With respect to this report, neither Superior Well Services nor any of their
employees, makes any warranty, express or implied, including the warranties of merchantakility and
fitness for 2 particular purpose, or assumes any legal liability or responsibility for the accuracy,
completeness, or usefulness of any information, apparatus, product, of process disciosed, or represents
that its use would not infringe privately owned rights,
Superior Well Services Confidential 11572042 Page 4




PV Superior Well Services Office. 580 323 0058
S\f{fﬁfﬁf 22006 West Highway 73 Fax: 580 323 8629
"gﬁ’ Clinton, Oklahoma 736801 www, s sl com
—— BREAM THROUGH.
Superior Chemical Descriptions
Chemical Description

Standard Cement

Calcium Chloride

Super Flake

Superior Well Services Confidential

Standard Portland Cement (Class A or Type )94 Ibs/skj

Accelerator for low temperature application when early compressive strengths
are needed

Cellophane or Polyester fiakes used as a loss circulation additive

RECEIVED
0CT 17 2012

KCC WICHITA

SUPERIOR

WWELL SERVICES

‘-F&'V

115/2012 Page 5



il Superior Well Services Ofice 580 323 0058

SUPERIOR

WELL SERWLES 22096 West Highway 73 Fax 580 323 8629
"s’f/ Clinfon, Oklahoma 73601 wwR Sw sl com

BREAK THROUGH .

Superior Equipment and Personnel Requested

Welil Head Connection

Cement Pump Truck

Cement Bulk Units

AccuDat Software

Wellsite Services

Technical Services

Personnel Services

Single Plug Pull Fin Style with Quick Latch

8 5/8" Cement Head )
Bow! type connection

This bid includes the use of Superior's circtilating equipment (5 loops, 2 chicks. and the
appropriate swage) fo be used at the request of the client The co-rep should give Superior 24 hrs
notice to get the equipment delivered to location.

1 Superior tractor trailer mounted cement double pump. Superiors tractor
fraifer cement pumps consist of a recirculating fet mixer, non-radioactive
derisiometer, 2 high pressure friplex pumps, and data ports to record
pressures, rates and densities with Superior's AccuDaf software.

This quote is for 4 hours on location, after that time any down hole pump will be charged at
$575.00 (0% discount) per hour and any standby purnp at $514.00 per hour .

Superior Tractor Trailer style buik trucks with 2 330 cuft bulk material botties.

RECEIVED
OCT 17 2010

KCC WICH)TA

This quote is for 4 hours on focation for the mohile bulk equipment, additional hours will be
charged at $ 196 00 (0% discount) per hour per truck on mobile bifk units only

Superior records alf jobs with our AccuDat gcquision software. It is capable of
recording pressuras. rates. and densities simultaneously. Acculat shows
graphs and digital displays as the job is happening After the job a post job
report can be printed out and given to the customer

A derrick charge of $886 can be applied when the plug container is more than
10 ft off the nig floor, @ $2220 charge for circulating equipment requested
before the crew arrives, and a $123 charge for a plug container left on the well
Alf are subject to the appropriate discount

Superior Provides may other services at no charge. Included in that are
pressurized mud scales, Cement Job Simuiation frequested), Wet and Dry
Samples, and Cementing Lab testing when appliicabie

Supertor's perscnne! are provided at no charge for this job

Superior Well Services Confidential 1/15/2012 Page &



PR Superior Well Services Office: 580 323 0056

SUPERIOR

WELL LERACES 22096 West H:'ghway 73 Fax 580 323 8629
‘Q’gﬁ’ Clinton. Okiahoma 73601 waw,sWalcom

= BREAN THROUGH.

January 15, 2012

JERRY OGLE

The services and materials quoted are based on the best information available at the time that
this quotation was prepared. When the actual work is performed the amounts and types of
services and materials may require adjustments from this quotation. Actual amounts and types of
services and materials will be charged at the time the work is performed. Unit prices from
Superior's current price list and discounts quoted are applied as per this guotation, unless
otherwise noted.

This quotation is for the materials and services presented under this cover letter The prices and
discounts are based on Superior being awarded the work on a first call basis. Prices maybe
adjusted if the work is nat on a first call basis. Prices are valid for a period of 3 months following

this quotation. Taxes, if any, will be applied to the actual invoice.

All services and materials sold and provided by Superior are subject are General Terms and
Conditions, which includes warranty and limited hability provisions. It is agreed between both
parties that all materials and services are furnished within the Superiors’ General Terms and
Conditions and customary Work Order Agreement.

Sincerely

JOEY BITTEL

Superior Well Services Confidential 1/15/2012

RECEIVED
OCT 17 2017

KCC WicHITA

Page 7



_ CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC

/ williams 10-1 / Casing Cement Job - 8 5/8

Client Information

Client Reference primexx
Client CHESAPEAKE OPERATING INC
Reprasentative marty

Lease/Project/Well Information

Job Type

Casing Cement Job - 8 5/8

Lease or Project williams
Lease Number 10-1
Physical Location 10-35s-5w
Township caldwell
County HARPER
State KS
Country usa

Service Center Information

Service Center
Location Code
SWS! Entity
tocation Address
City State Zip
Phone

Clinton

49

Superior Well Services
22096 Hwy 73 West
Clinton OK 73601
580-323-0058

Pre-Job Information

Well Information

RECEY&p

KCC

Casing Size

Casing Weight

Casing Connection
Casing i.D.

Hole Size

Calculated Annular Excess %
BHST

T.D.

Casing Length

Shoe Joint

Float Collar

Calculated T.Q.C.
Previous Casing Depth
Previous Casing Size
Previocus Casing Weight
Drill Pipe Size

Drill Pipe Weight

8 5/8
24
Brd

12 1/4
185

83

455

40

42

396
surface

41-000000-61 / Fri, Jan 20, 2012
Page 1of5

. ICHITA

< SWSI 2009 ACCUdat Repaort -



Call-Out Information

Service Center(s) Same
Bulk Location(s) Same
Pumping Equipment 0465
Auxilliary Equipment 1buik truck

Time Called Qut
Time On Location
Planned Time of Job
Weather Conditions

[1] New Stage Surface Casing

{1] New Stage Surface Casing - Recorded Time Plot 1

Z002 - 25—

4500 - 22 '
A0 - 20

3500 - 18-

L asnd PYESSUre ARSIt

2500- 12— ‘
2000 -8 10 .
n ! f
" P
15005 7.5~ End Ja
& ‘
a Pajice
oo - S0 ¥
BOG- 25— /
N
) P s
O.o-  o0- 1 L ‘ I LI RN R ‘—‘N" et -k e Y R
- 010G D0WGS D00 Q015 OGEn 0oz 00:30 L4 (045 's? 00:Es 100
Time
[1] New Stage Surface Casing - Recorded Time Plot i
SuPEROs

- - Page 2 of 5-



[1] New Stage Surface Casing - Recorded Time Plot 2

ioon -
o 900
2
&
S goo-
%
2 Fon-
z
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| s00-
E
400~ \
E
300 - {
En!fb Jab £
200 - 171_55
100- : f
l;(.&, iz
U.D‘,"“'""" -.I .a‘—'.:_...l s - R R .N'h' e e S T
R0 a0ns (Eagh] s o020 0o 2% 30 o 3S ERIETY I i) 0058 100
RTI T
me
[1] New Stage Surface Casing - Recorded Time Plot 2
[1] New Stage Surface Casing - Total{s)
Time Comment SLRY VOL SLRY vOL
STG-bbls TOT-bbls RECE
18:00:00 ,VED
15:29:52 h2¢ spacer 0.0 1.9
15:34:20 pump lall 0.0 20.4 ..OCT 17 2012
15:59:38 h2o displace 0.0 105.0
16:09:10 15.6 123.6 KCC WICHITA
[1} New Stage Surface Casing - Job Log
. i PUMP RATE- SLRY VOL SLRY VOL CASING-psi
Time Comment DENSITY-ppg bpm STG-bbls TOT-bbls )
15:29:38 test lines 8.57 41 0.7 0.8 0
15:29:52 h2o spacer 8.53 4.8 0.0 1.9 0
15:29:53 8.53 4.8 0.0 1.9 G
15:32:38 h2¢ spacer 8.40 4.4 11.9 13.8 68
15:34:20 pump tail 8.33 0.3 0.0 20.4 0
15:34:21 8.33 0.3 0.0 204 0
15:35:38 pump tall B.28 0.0 0.0 20.5 0
15:38:39 pump tail 13.61 41 5.4 25.8 a8
15:41:39 pump tail 14.78 | 4.2 18.0 38.4 129
15:44:40 pump tail 14.75 4.3 30.8 51.2 132
15:47:40 pump tail 14.82 4.4 441 64.5 129
15:50:40 pump tail 15.47 : 4.4 57.2 775 139
15:53:40 pump tajl 15.59 | 4.4 70.2 90.6 146
pr v
SyperiaR
b - Page 3 of 5-



RECEIVED
OCT 17 2012

. PUMP RATE- SLRY VOL SLRY VOL CASING-psi

Time Cemment DENSITY-ppg bpm STG-bbis TOT-bbls )
15:56:40 pump tail 11.80 0.0 78.4 98.9 0
15:69:38 | h2o displace 8.14 28 0.0 105.0 55
15:59:39 8.17 2.8 0.0 105.0 56
15:569:40 h2o displace 8.19 2.8 0.1 105.0 56
16:02:40 h2o dispiace 8.34 3.7 111 116.1 145
16:05:40 h2o displace 8.33 2.1 17.9 122.8 160
16:08:41 h2¢ displace 8.33 0.0 18.6 123.6 0
16:09:09 End Job 8.33 ; 0.0 18.6 123.6 0
[1] New Stage Surface Casing - Key & Unit(s)

Name Abbreviation Units

Casing Pressure CASING-psi (2) psi
Pump Rate PUMP RATE-bpm bpm
Pump 1 Rate PUMP1f bpm
Pump 2 Rale PUMP2I bpm
Cement Density DENSITY-ppg ppg
Slurry Fluid Volume Stage SLRY VOL STG-bbls bbf
Slurry Fluid Volume Job SLRY VOL TOT-bbis bl
Pump 1 Pressure FUMP1p psi
Post-dob Information
Post Job Summary

KCC WICHITA

Pressure Test

Initial Circulating Rate

Initial Circulating Pressure
Lead Siurry Sacks

Lead Siurry Volume

Tail Slurry Sacks

Tail Slurry Volume

Bottom Piug Displacement
Top Plug Displacement

Cmt Vol Circulated to Surface
Average Displacement Rate
Final Circulafing Rate

Final Circulating Pressure
Plug Bumped?

Pressure When Plug Bumped
Floats Hold?

1000
4
60

350
75

25
35

4

2
150
YES

yes took from 150 to 650

YES GOT 1/4 of 2 BBL BACK
THANK YOU
DANIEL CARTEHR AND CREW

Disclaimer

ALL INTERPRETATIONS ARE OPINIONS BASED ON INFERENCES FROM ELECTRICAL OR

OTHER MEASUREMENTS AND SUPERIOR WELL SERVICES (SUPERIOR) CANNOT AND DOES

NOT GUARANTEE THE ACCURACY OR CORRECTNESS OF ANY INTERPRETATIONS.
SUPERIOR EXCLUDES AND DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED,

Aabth,

LY
Vrh RES
SR

- Page 4 of 5-




INCLUDING, AMONG OTHERS, MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE, EXCEPT FOR WARRANTY OF TiTLE. SUPERIOR DOES NOT GUARANTEE OR
WARRANT: (1} THAT ITS CHART INTERPRETATION, RESEARCH ANALYSIS, JOB
RECOMMENDATION OR OTHER DATA SUPPLIED BY SUPERIOR IS ABSOLUTELY ACCURATE
DUE TO THE NUMEROUS VARIABLES WITHIN A WELL; (2) OR THE EFFECTIVENESS OF
THEPRODUCT OR THE RESULT OF ITS’ USE. THE REMEDY OF THE CUSTOMER IN ANY
CLAIM OR LITIGATION ARISING FROM THE SALE OR USE OF ITS PRODUCT IS EXPRESSLY
LIMITED TO THE REPLACEMENT COST OF THE PRODUCT. SELLER SHALL NOT BE LIABLE
TO CUSTOMER OR ANY OTHER PARTY FOR ANY OTHER DAMAGES, INCLUDING BUT NOT
LIMITED TO, INCIDENTAL, CONSEQUENTIAL, PUNITIVE OR WHATEVER. THESE
INTERPRETATIONS ARE ALSO SUBJECT TO OUR CURRENT GENERAL TERMS AND
CONDITIONS AS SET OUT IN OUR CURRENT PRICE SCHEDULE.
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CEMENTING SERVICE AND

aindh,
SALES SUPERIOR

WELL SERVICES

s .
N7 BREA K THROUGH
COMPANY FACILITY AR Mumber CATE
PRIMEXX QPERATING CLINTON January 18, 2012
CORTRACTOR TN STAE LESAL DESCRIPTICN
DAND #1 CALDWELL KS SEC.10-355-5W
[EASE T WELL NUMBER Ticket Murmber  JCOUNTY WL EAGE ONE WAY
WILLIAMS # 10-1 410000 |HARPER 150

CRECTIONS

RED HILL RD & HWY 11-13 MILES NORTH TO KANSAS STATE LINE 2 NORTH ,(1EAST,1/2 SOUTH,WEST INTC

Surface 3 intermediate DLongstrmg [ rlug Back 1 conductn Oiner
[ squeer=s O acid 3 era O other CI Hzs
% Casing Size/Weight Thread Thng/DP Size Thread Plug Cont Swage Top Plug Bottom Plug % Excass
z 8 5/8 8 RD X X X 185
g Number and Type Units BHST BRCY Hote Sizea
& 11 PUMP 1 BULK 83 N/A 12 1/4
Remarks Depth-TMD Depth-TVD MUD WEIGH
HAVE A SAFE JOB! 300 300 9.2 WBM
# of Sacks Tvpe Addaves
350 STANDARD 2%CALCIUM CHLORIDE + 0.25 LB /SK SUPER FLAKE
Weight PPG [Yeild Ft3/5x Water Gal/Sk
15.60 1.19 5.20
# of Sacks Tvpe Additves
Weight PP5 | Yaild Ft3/5x Water GaliSk
—
" =
= Lg # of Sacxs Twvpe Additves
I
©
EU, Weght PPG |Yeild Ft2/Sk Watar Gal/Sk RECE“
£
@
g # of Sacks Type Additives OCIJ_Z
Q
Weight PPG Yeild Ft3i1Sk Water Gal/Sk KCC ch
Spacer or Quantity Type REMARKS
rwsh  {20BB FRESH WATER SPACER {(ALWAYS REFIGURE ON LOCATION)
Spacer or Quantity Tyne Additives
Flush
Cthar Quantity Type Addiives
16|FRESH WATER DISPLACEMENT (ALWAYS REFIGURE ON LOCATION}
w |TAKE 8 5/8 PLUG CONTAINER + MANIFOLD + 8 RD BOWEL + TAKE TOP RUBBER PLUG + TAKE 10 GALS
% OF NO FOAM + TALK TO CUSTOMER ABOUT PROCEDURES+ TAKE FLOAT EQUIPRMENT FOR 5 1/21 -5
g [1/2 GUIDE SHOE A4-81/2 FILOAT COLLAR, 18- 512 X 7718 2 THREAD LOCK
E
Casing Size Tasing wenght Thiead
Guide Shoe Float Shae Float Cailar Insert Float Valve
@ 1-8.625 1-8.625
g Centralizers - Number Size Tvoe
= 3-- 858 X12
g Well Cleaners - Mumber Type ST (DY Toal) iM:ZC Plua Set
@ AUTO FILL UNIT FLOAT EQUIP.
O it Cames Weld-A Cther
1 THRAD LOCK
Remarks

Customer Rep

JERRY OGLE

Phcne Mumber

580-541-5185

Time of Call

Call Taken By

SHANNON KLEIN

Tima Ready

2017
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PRIMEXX

Operating Corporation

January 27, 2012

Travis Wilson

Exploration Manager, Mid-Continent

3750 W. Main, Norman OK 73072

Ph (405)229-6563 Fx (405)321-8577
email: travis.wilson@primexx.com

Geologic Assessment: Primexx Williams 10-1
Prospect Area: M&M Prospect
Location: NW SE 10-34s-5w, Harper County, KS

Summary:

The Williams 10-1 TD'd in the Wilcox sand on January 26 and was logged by Weatherford that
day. This lease saving well found ~80ft of probably productive Osage reservoir.

Geological Recommendation:

The Geological Recommendation is to set pipe to TD and complete the Osage. My contemplated
perfs of 5060-5080 have been limited to the upper part of the Osage zone of interest. The
Kinderhook lime is not well-developed here, and therefore we do not have a good lower frac
barrier. To limit the risk of communicating with the wet Wilcox we should lower our frac
rate significantly, using the same parameters that were successful in the Kolarik 4-1.
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Geological Tops for KGS: (KB 1254ft)

Base Heebner Shale: 3230
Tonkawa Sand: 3620’
Big Lime: 4300’
Mississippi: 4860’
Woodford: 5150’

Base Woodford(Wilcox):5218'
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P Travis Wilson
R ' M m Exploration Manager, Mid-Continent

y 3750 W. Main, Norman OK 73072
Operating Corpaoration Ph (405)229-6563 Fx (405)321-8577

email: travis.wilson@primexx.com

The following zones of interest were encountered:

Mississippian Osage : (Suggested Perfs: 5060-5080) Probably productive, to test

~90ft of the Lyle Osage pay with gas-effected density porosity of 6-8%, good resistivities mostly
greater than 100 ohms, “dirty” gamma ray profile and cherty Pe curve profile, which is consistent
with other good Osage wells in the trend. A small gas increase was measured throughout this
zone. Samples showed the same black fractured dolomitic chert that we see in Lyle Osage wells.

Note that there is only 8ft of hard Kinderhook lime at 5142’. This lack of a thick lower frac barrier
should be considered when designing the frac. It is thicker than the Greve and Kolarkik 3-1 wells,
but not 50+ thick like in West Lyle. We should frac at the rates used in the Kolarik 4-1.

| feel like this whole section should be considered reservoir. The bottom 30ft looks very much like
the best wells in Lyle field. However, | think the best approach is to perf higher in the Osage
section and hope that the frac will propogate downward less with that approach. This is what we
did in the Kolarik 4-1 and Greve 33-1. This well has a thicker Kinderhook than the Greve, and it
appears to have a harder Miss lime upper frac barrier, so maybe the frac will be well contained
like in the Kolarik 4-1.
i EEEsssEE
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Travis Wil
P RI M EH Explnratioﬁ?f!‘:zfger, N}i:g)?tinent

: ' 3750 W. Main, Norman OK 73072
Operating Corporation Ph (405)229-6563 Fx (405)321-8577

email: travis.wilson@primexx.com
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Travis Wil
P R l M EH Exploratiorn?/I‘irllfger, I\/}idﬁglr,lltinent

" 1 3750 W. Main, Norman OK 73072
Operating Corporation Ph (405)229-6563 Tx (405)321-8577

email: travis.wilson@primexx.com

Upper Mlsms_ﬂp_ Probably not &oductlve, but could be a horlzontal candldate
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Zero feet of Chat and not much porosity development in the Upper Miss here. This zone is a very
poor candidate for a vertical completion, but it may be a future target for horizontal drilling. Ten
feet of chert was recovered in the samples with a small gas show.
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Travis Wilson

Exploration Manager, Mid-Continent

3750 W. Main, Norman OK 73072

Ph (405)229-6563 Fx (405)321-8577

email: travis.wilson@primexx.com
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PRIMEXX

Operating Corporation

Osage High Productivity Facies Map

Travis Wilson

Exploration Manager, Mid-Continent
3750 W. Main, Norman OK 73072
Ph (405)229-6563 Fx (405)321-8577

email: travis.wilson@primexx.com
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